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1921-1931 ~ fl'lALES ""
\

0x Ix n~ nd:,;; nLx Tx ex
--

0 1.00000 0.23687 0.23687 0.82235 28.26214 28.26
.1 O.7~31' 0.1:5798 0.10530 2.83140 "Z1.4."$0'9 '5-9~ '.

5 0.65783 0.05952 0.03915 3.19128 24.60~~9 37-41

10 0.61868 0.04691 0.02902 3.02084 21.41771 34.62

15 0.58966 0.07374 0.04348 2.83958 18.39681 31.20

20 0.54618 0.09584 0.05235 2.60001 15.55729 28-48

25 0.49383 0.09865 0.04872 2.34736 12.95728 26.24

30 0.44511 0.10273 0.04573 2.11125 10.60992 23.84

35 0.39939 0.11361 0.04537 1.88350 8.49862 21.28
.'

'"
40 0.35401 0.13073 0.04628 1.65436 6.6151~; 18.69'

"\
45 0.30773 0.15787 0.04858 1.41721 ,4.90000 16.12 ",

..
50 0.25915 0.19602 0.05000 1.16876 3-54559;. 13.$7

55 0.20835 0.24007 0.05169 0.91255 2.37484 11~

60 0.15667 0.31843 0.04989 0.65861 1.4~29 9-33

65 0.10670 0.40650 0.0,+541" 0.42530 0.00367; 1.53

700.06337 0.51136 ,0.03241 0.23505 0.37~9 5.97

75 0.03091 0.62752 0.019/+:5 0.10625 0.14244 4.60

80 0.01155 0.74498 0.00859 0.03619 0.03619, 3.14

--
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1921-1931 g Fb]\lALES

0x 1 q d L T e
x rl""X nx nx x x

0 1.00000 0.24435 0.24435 0.81614 26.91081 26.91

1 0.15565 0.16893 0.12165 2.75453 26.15413 34.61

5.. 0.62800. 0.06277 0.03942 3.04144 23.39960 37.26
..,,; ~

10;' 0.58858. ~:;.. 0.05040 0.02966 2.86873 20.35816 34.59

15 0.55891 0.07649 0.04215 2.68769 11.48943 31.29

20 0.51616 0.09743 0.05029 2.45509 14.80173 28.68

25 0.46581 0.10006 0.04662 2.21283 12.34664 26.50

30 0.41926 0.10388 0.04355 1.98741 10.13382 24.17

35 0.37571 0.11402 0.04284 1.71143 8.14641 21.68 .
40 0.33287 0.12984 0.04322 1.55629 6.37498 19.15

45 0.28965 0.15461 0.04480 1.33624 4.81869 16.64

50 0.24485 0.18922 0.04633 1.10842 3.48245 14.22

55 0.19852 0.23648 0.04695 0.87523 2.37403 11.96

60 0.15157 0.29877 0.04529 0.64465 1.49880 9.89

65 0.10629 0.37776 0.04015 0.43106 0.85415 8.04

70 0.06614 0.47334 0.03130 0.25242 0.42310 6.40

75 0.03483 0.58273 0.02030 0.12341 0.17068 4.90

80 0.01453 0.69920 0.01016 0.04726 0.04726 3.25


